

Leading Denver Kitchen Renovation Firm BKC Kitchen and Bath Wins 10th Best of Houzz Award

Annual award highlights home remodeling and design professionals with top ratings and most popular designs among the global Houzz community

DENVER, CO, UNITED STATES, March 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- BKC Kitchen and Bath of Englewood, CO has won their 10th "Best of Houzz" award for Customer Service. Houzz[®] is the leading platform for home remodeling and design, including the all-in-one software solution for industry professionals. BKC, a well-established kitchen and bath design and cabinetry company, was chosen by the homeowners that comprise the Houzz community from among more than 3 million active home building, remodeling, and design industry professionals.

"At BKC Kitchen and Bath, we help our clients navigate the complexity of renovation through education, innovative design, premium products, and comprehensive project management backed up by



technology," says Paul Hoff, CEO of BKC. "At the end of the day, we want our clients delighted and in love with their new space. Receiving our 10th Best of Houzz Award for Service shows that we're accomplishing what we set out to do, thanks to our great team of designers and our loyal customers." "The Best of Houzz awards serve as a symbol of trust and validation among homeowners seeking top-notch professionals," said Liza Hausman, vice president of Industry Marketing for Houzz. "This year's winners represent some of the most talented and customer-focused professionals in our industry – many of whom are using Houzz Pro to enhance their services – and we are extremely pleased to give them this recognition."

You can see more of BKC Kitchen and Bath's work on Houzz at houzz.com/pro/bkckitchenbath/.

ABOUT BKC KITCHEN AND BATH

At BKC Kitchen and Bath, we believe that a well-designed space has the power to enhance your lifestyle. Since 1978, we've been the cornerstone of exceptional kitchen and bath design throughout Metro-Denver and the Front Range, crafting unique spaces with custom cabinets that inspire and delight. Our reputable design team blends expertise and innovation into every project, collaborating with homeowners and fellow industry professionals to create fresh, functional, and enduring spaces.

Learn more about BKC Kitchen and Bath at <u>bkckitchenandbath.com</u>.

ABOUT HOUZZ

Houzz is the leading platform for home remodeling and design, providing an all-in-one software solution for industry professionals and tools for homeowners to update their homes from start to finish. Using Houzz, people can find ideas and inspiration, hire professionals, and shop for products. The Houzz community is made up of millions of homeowners, home design enthusiasts and home improvement professionals around the world. Houzz is available on the web and as a top-rated mobile app. For more information, visit <u>houzz.com</u>. Houzz is a registered trademark of Houzz Inc. worldwide.

Holly MacGregor BKC Kitchen and Bath +1 303-761-7477 info@bkckitchenandbath.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/692733578

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.